Australian Podcast Ranker
Top Publishers | March 2022

Publisher

Sales representation

Monthly listeners

[

\) TRITON

Monthly downloads

10

11

12

13

14

15

ARN / iHeartMedia

LISTNR (SCA)

Audioboom

Stitcher

News Corp Australia
Wondery

NOVA Entertainment

Nine

Schwartz Media

DM Podcasts

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
Podshape

Equity Mates Media

West Australian Newspapers

TOFOP Productions

Page 1 of 2 | Reporting period: March 1 - March 31

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia
SXM Media

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
Ranieri & Co

NOVA Entertainment

Nine

LISTNR (SCA) / Schwartz Media
NOVA Entertainment

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
Podshape

Acast

West Australian Newspapers

Whooshkaa

4,059,451
3,404,209
2,334,312
2,179,040
1,876,230
1,076,314
1,063,870
775,067
504,746
432,277
423,231
139,675
137,166
88,100

75,653

18,912,969
10,987,737
6,878,111
7,839,202
5,577,692
4,133,201
4,523,357
3,582,872
1,726,052
983,430
5,265,424
405,416
468,421
219,691

276,899

iab.7ecH LA/
'VERIFIED LK


https://tritonrankers.com/reports/au/networks/2022/3
https://tritonrankers.com/reports/au/networks/2022/3
https://tritonrankers.com/

Australian Podcast Ranker O TRITON
Top Publishers | March 2022 -
POWERED BY TRITON DIGITAL'S PODCAST METRICS

Triton Digital's Podcast Metrics measurement service is certified by the IAB Tech Lab as complying with Version 2.1 of the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines.

ABOUT THE AUSTRALIAN PODCAST RANKER

The Australian Podcast Ranker lists the Top 200 podcasts from participating publishers that are consumed by listeners located in Australia. The All-Australian Top 200 Category
Ranker lists only the Top 200 podcasts commissioned by an Australian publisher, consumed by listeners located in Australia.

The Australian Podcast Ranker is based on a calendar month reporting period. The entities listed are ranked by Monthly Listeners in accordance with the latest IAB Podcast Technical
Measurement Guidelines. If you wish to sort by downloads, you can click on the “Downloads” column to re-sort amongst the existing data.

For podcasts with multiple categories in the RSS feed, we display and filter by only the first category.

The Top Sales Representatives ranker includes participating entities that have been delegated advertising sales responsibilities by a publisher, such as a third-party sales house,
sales representation firm, or sales network. Listener and download numbers from multiple publishers can be aggregated under one sales representative.

The Ranker is commissioned by Commercial Radio & Audio and includes the participation of the following publishers and sales representation: Acast, Adore Beauty,
ARN/iHeartPodcast Network Australia, Audioboom, Australian Birth Stories, Australian Broadcasting Corporation, Bloke in a Bar, DM Podcasts, Equity Mates Media, Hidden Brain
Media, HODD Media, Kinderling Kids Radio, LISTNR (SCA), Motorsport Podcast Network, NBCUniversal News Group, News Corp Australia, Nine, Nova Entertainment, Podshape,
Ranieri & Co, Schwartz Media, SiriusXM Podcast Network, Sports Entertainment Network (SEN), The Chaser, The Horde, TOFOP Productions, Wavelength Creative, West Australian
Newspapers, Wondery.

METRIC DEFINITIONS

* Listeners - A ‘listener’ is a single user who downloads content for either immediate or delayed consumption. Listeners are identified by a combination of IP address and user agent
in accordance with the 1AB filtering rules described in the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1.

* Downloads - A ‘download’ is a unique file request that was downloaded. Downloads include complete file downloads, progressive downloads, as well as partial downloads in
accordance with the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1 filtering rules (i.e. spiders and bots, data centers, one-minute of content minimum download, etc.). This
process filters multiple requests from the same IP address, user agent, episode and date.

* Publisher - An entity that represents a group of podcasts that it either commissions, produces itself or acts as the primary representative for that content in Australia.
* Rank

* "Debut" indicates that the show is new to the ranker, making its debut for the first time in the last 13 months.
* "Return” indicates that the show has returned to the Top 200 after having not appeared in the previous reporting period(s).

Page 2 of 2 | Reporting period: March 1 - March 31


https://tritonrankers.com/reports/au/networks/2022/3
https://tritonrankers.com/reports/au/networks/2022/3
https://tritonrankers.com/

