Australian Podcast Ranker

Top Publishers | March 2022



Rank	Change	Publisher	Sales representation	Monthly listeners	Monthly downloads
1	-	ARN / iHeartMedia	ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia	4,059,451	18,912,969
2	-	LiSTNR (SCA)	LISTNR (SCA)	3,404,209	10,987,737
3	-	Audioboom	ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia	2,334,312	6,878,111
4	-	Stitcher	SXM Media	2,179,040	7,839,202
5	-	News Corp Australia	News Corp / NOVA Entertainment	1,876,230	5,577,692
6	+1	Wondery	Ranieri & Co	1,076,314	4,133,201
7	-1	NOVA Entertainment	NOVA Entertainment	1,063,870	4,523,357
8	-	Nine	Nine	775,067	3,582,872
9	+1	Schwartz Media	LiSTNR (SCA) / Schwartz Media	504,746	1,726,052
10	-1	DM Podcasts	NOVA Entertainment	432,277	983,430
11	-	Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)	Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)	423,231	5,265,424
12	-	Podshape	Podshape	139,675	405,416
13	-	Equity Mates Media	Acast	137,166	468,421
14	-	West Australian Newspapers	West Australian Newspapers	88,100	219,691
15	-	TOFOP Productions	Whooshkaa	75,653	276,899



Australian Podcast Ranker

Top Publishers | March 2022

TRITON

POWERED BY TRITON DIGITAL'S PODCAST METRICS

Triton Digital's Podcast Metrics measurement service is certified by the IAB Tech Lab as complying with Version 2.1 of the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines.

ABOUT THE AUSTRALIAN PODCAST RANKER

The Australian Podcast Ranker lists the Top 200 podcasts from participating publishers that are consumed by listeners located in Australia. The All-Australian Top 200 Category Ranker lists only the Top 200 podcasts commissioned by an Australian publisher, consumed by listeners located in Australia.

The Australian Podcast Ranker is based on a calendar month reporting period. The entities listed are ranked by Monthly Listeners in accordance with the latest IAB Podcast Technical Measurement Guidelines. If you wish to sort by downloads, you can click on the "Downloads" column to re-sort amongst the existing data.

For podcasts with multiple categories in the RSS feed, we display and filter by only the first category.

The Top Sales Representatives ranker includes participating entities that have been delegated advertising sales responsibilities by a publisher, such as a third-party sales house, sales representation firm, or sales network. Listener and download numbers from multiple publishers can be aggregated under one sales representative.

The Ranker is commissioned by Commercial Radio & Audio and includes the participation of the following publishers and sales representation: Acast, Adore Beauty, ARN/iHeartPodcast Network Australia, Audioboom, Australian Birth Stories, Australian Broadcasting Corporation, Bloke in a Bar, DM Podcasts, Equity Mates Media, Hidden Brain Media, HODD Media, Kinderling Kids Radio, LiSTNR (SCA), Motorsport Podcast Network, NBCUniversal News Group, News Corp Australia, Nine, Nova Entertainment, Podshape, Ranieri & Co, Schwartz Media, SiriusXM Podcast Network, Sports Entertainment Network (SEN), The Chaser, The Horde, TOFOP Productions, Wavelength Creative, West Australian Newspapers, Wondery.

METRIC DEFINITIONS

- * Listeners A 'listener' is a single user who downloads content for either immediate or delayed consumption. Listeners are identified by a combination of IP address and user agent in accordance with the IAB filtering rules described in the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1.
- * Downloads A 'download' is a unique file request that was downloaded. Downloads include complete file downloads, progressive downloads, as well as partial downloads in accordance with the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1 filtering rules (i.e. spiders and bots, data centers, one-minute of content minimum download, etc.). This process filters multiple requests from the same IP address, user agent, episode and date.
- * Publisher An entity that represents a group of podcasts that it either commissions, produces itself or acts as the primary representative for that content in Australia.
- * Rank
- * "Debut" indicates that the show is new to the ranker, making its debut for the first time in the last 13 months.
- * "Return" indicates that the show has returned to the Top 200 after having not appeared in the previous reporting period(s).

